## **DISCLAIMER**

The author, Scott A. Johnson, makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding the fitness of this or any version of PowerBar for any purpose. Use it at your own risk. The author claims no liability for data loss or other problems caused directly or indirectly by PowerBar.

NOTICE: THIS UTILITY MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR, SCOTT A. JOHNSON. THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS TO THIS NOTICE ARE AS FOLLOWS: IF YOU ARE A USER GROUP, YOU MAY DISTRIBUTE POWERBAR ON A DISKETTE IN SUCH CASES WHERE THERE IS NO CHARGE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OTHER THAN THE COST OF THE DISKETTE AND WHERE THERE IS ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THE NATURE OF THIS PRODUCT (SHAREWARE). INDIVIDUALS WISHING TO UPLOAD THIS UTILITY TO ANOTHER BBS MAY DO SO PROVIDED THAT THE COMPLETE PACKAGE, INCLUDING ALL DOCUMENTATION, IS UPLOADED IN AN UNALTERED STATE, AND THAT THE INDIVIDUAL RECEIVES NO FEE FOR UPLOADING.

PERSONS WHO SEEK TO DISTRIBUTE POWERBAR ON A DISK (THAT IS INCLUDED WITH A COLLECTION OF WORKS OR A BOOK) WHOSE AIM IS TO PROVIDE PROFIT MUST REQUEST IN WRITING PERMISSION FROM THE AUTHOR. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS BE GRANTED TO DISTRIBUTE THIS PRODUCT IN THIS FORMAT.

-----

Macintosh is a trademark licensed to Apple Computer, Inc.

Finder and Macintosh Drag & Drop are trademarks of Apple Computer, Inc.

ClickChange 2 is a trademark of Dubl-Click Software, Inc.

QuicKeys is a trademark of CE Software, Inc.